SPECIAL MEETING #16-78
Date: June 13, 1978
Time: 7:30 P.M.
Place: Council Room

MINUTES

TOWN OF FREEPORT

MEETING OF THE FREEPORT TOWN COUNCIL

Regular
X special

Chairman's Call to Orxrder Present Excused Absent

Bdward Donney, Chairman, Nathan Nye Street E E
Vaughndella Curtis, Vice Chairman, Pine St X! = =
Eric Saunders, Lower Mast Landing X ] e
Elizabeth Ruff, Durham Road X =
Tohn Swan, 48 Bow Street X | -
George True, Flying Point Road X = =
William Pusha:d, Ismt Road X L .t

Moved and Seccnded ~ That the reading of the Minutes of Meeting
¥15-78 held June 8, 1978 be waived and accept them as printed.
(Councilors Swan & True) (7 Yeg) (0 Nol




SPECIAL MEETING #16-78

ITEM #65-78 Be It Ordered - That the Town Manager be
authorized to solicit tax anticipation
note bids for the Fiscal Year 1978/1979,
said bids to be presented to the Town
Council on July 5, 1978.
{Councilers Saunders & Swan}! {7 Yes) (0 No)

ITEM #66-78 The Town of Freeport Hereby Ordeins - That
re sum of 511,201.52 be appropriated for
the purchase nf a School Bus, and to meet
said approprlation, the Chairman of the
Town Counnil and the Town Treasurer are
anthorized to issus genaral cobligation
gsecurities of the Towr of Freeport in a
total principal amount not. tc exceed
$11,201.52, with discretion to fix the date,
maturities, deromination, inkterest, rate,
place of payment, forms, and cther details
of the securitiez, and providing for sele
thereof delegated to the Chairman of the
Town Council and the Town Trezgurar.
(Councilors Ruff § Curtis} (7 Yes) {0 No)

Moved and Seconded - That the rules be waived to consider tabled
TTEM §63-78. (Councilors Swan & Ruff) (7 Yes)} (0 No)

Moved and Seconded - That we waive the seconi reading of
ITEM #63~18. (Councilors Swan & True; (7 Yez) (0 No)

ITEM #63-78 Be It Ordered - That the fellowing appro-
priations be made to the several departments
or purposes named, that the following rxevenue
estimates be adopted, thrat the following
amount be brough% forwsrd frem surplus, and
that the following amcirt be raised by
taxation, said action to be effective on
July 1, 1978 and for the Fiscal Year July 1,
1978 to June 30, 197§.

Appropriations

General Government $ 242,330
Protection & Enforcement 296,212
Healtl & Welfare 46,263
Public Works 277,151
Leisure Services 74,868
Unclassified 53,985

Sub~Total ’



SPECIAI, MEETING £#16-78

Education

State-Local Allocation $1,501,520

Local Leeway 162,312
Local Funds 87,228
All Other 113,452
Sub-Total 51,864,512

Adult Education 6,500

Sub~Total $ 6,500

Fnergy Conservation Improvements 2,410
: Sub~Total § 2,310

Debt Service 80,760
Sub~Total §80,760

County Tax 57,591
Sub~Total 357,501

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS: $3,002,582.

Estimated Revenues

Non-Property Taxes & Tax Penalties

238,000

Sub-Total $238,000

Prior Year Taxes 152,938
Allowances for Uncollectibles (152,938)
Intergovernment Revenues 195,530
Crartes for Sexvices 18,350
Licensez & Fermits 12,090
Fines & Forfeits, 1,450
Migcellanecns 2,500
sub-Total $469,290

Pducations1 Subsidies : 860, 402
Tuitions 113,452
Sah=-Total 973,854

Adnit Bducation 4,2no
Sub-Total .  § 4,Z0¢

State Revenue Sharing 48,434
Sub-'Total $48,434

surplese Forward 60,000
¥ Sugs ~rota L sSau,000

Anmount to be raised by taxation
1,445,804
Sub“Total $Ir336;§5-:|

TOTAL REVENUES: $3,002,582.




ITEM #67-78

ITEM #68-78

SPECIAL MEETING $#16-78

Be It Further Ordered - That Federal
Revenue Sharing Funds be allocated in
the Fiscal Year 1978/1979 Budget as
follows:

ITEMS

Police Salaries $ 40,000
Cruiser Replacement 10,000
Hydrant Rentals 40,000
Public Works Salaries 35,810
Street Reconstruction 10,000
Egquipment Mintenance 10,000
Recreation Salaries 10,000
Library Books & Maintenance 3,500
Bath-Brunswick Mental Health 1,500
Freeport Community Services 200

Azssesament Administration Salaries
10,000
Total §l70,810
Be It Further Ordered - That Fedsral
Antirecession Fiscal Assistance of
$15,593 be allocated to Finance Salaries.

{Councilors Curtis & Saunders) (7 Yes)
{0 No)

Be It Ordered - That the Figcal Year

4 unicipal Budget include a
supplemental appropriation of $6,000
in the Genszral Government, Town Council,
Contraciual Services appropriation for
Legal Services and the amcunt to be
raised by taxacipn be increased by
S€,000,
(Councilors True & Curtis) (6 Yes)
(1 Absention, Councilor Saunders) {0 No)

Be It Ordered - That the Regional
Vocationali Budget as approved by the
Cooperative Board of Maine Vocational
Region Ten for the year 1978/1979 be
approved in the amount of $338,286.




SPECIAL MEETING #16-78

Be It Furthcr Ordered - That the Regional
Vocationsl Budoat for Adult Education as
approved by the Cooperative Board of Maine
vocational Recion Ten for the year 1878/
1879 be approved in the amount of $6,560.
(Cruncilors Pushard & True) (7 Yes)} (0 No)

Moved znd Szconded - That the Council adjourn at 7:56 P.M,
{Counciiors Swan & True) (7 Yez) (0 No)

The forecoiny was recorded by:

hary IRV
Mary'iD. Wescott
Council Secretary

Distributidn: Council, F.Paul Frinsko, Town Clerk, Police,
Libra:y, Bookkeeper, Supt. of Echools, Highway



